Advance against Depreciation written back  451  -

Provisions (Net gain)  67  83

Net Gain/Loss on sale of Investmets  -   -

Profit on Sale of Assets \ Realization of Loss  -   -

Dividend Income  -   -

Interest Income  16,072  19,395

Exchange rate variation  -   -

Other Adjustments  6,722  7,222

 23,312  26,700

Cash flow from Operating Activities before Operating
Assets & Liabilities adjustments

 54,447  63,157

Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities:
Inventories  81  14

Trade Receivables  15,650  26,625

Other Assets, Loans and Advances  (3,380)  18,899

Other Liabilities & Provisions  (6,599)  (322)

 5,752  45,216

Cash flow from operating activities before taxes  60,199  108,373

Less : Taxes  19,808  16,728

NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES  (A)  40,391  91,645

112

Sensitivity Analysis – The sensitivity of the defined benefit obligations to changes in the weighted principal
assumptions is:

Particulars Change in
assumptions

Increase in
assumptions

Decrease in
assumptions

31st

March
2020

31st
March

2019

31st
March

2020

31st

March
2019

31st
March

2020

31st
March

2019

Discount Rate 0.50% 0.50% Decrease
by   5.53%   6.49% Increase

by 5.97% 6.79%

(c) Defined Benefit Plans: Significant estimates: Actuarial assumptions:

Particulars 31st March 2020 31st March 2019

Discount Rate 6.78% 7.56%

Salary growth rate 6.50% 6.50%

(d) The major categories of Plan Assets are as follows:

 (i) Provident Fund:

   (Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars 31st March 2019

Quoted Unquoted Total In %

Debt Instruments

Government Bonds 5120 - 5120 56.51%

Corporate Bonds 3756 - 3756 41.46%

Investment Funds

Mutual Funds 184 - 184 2.03%

Total 9060 9060 100.00%

(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars 31st March 2020

Quoted Unquoted Total In %

Debt Instruments

Government Bonds 6339 - 6339 58.15%

Corporate Bonds 4336 - 4336 39.78%

Investment Funds

Mutual Funds 225 - 225 2.07%

Total 10900 10900 100.00%

(II)  EDCSS:-

(Amount in ` Lakhs)
Particulars 31st March 2019

Quoted Unquoted Total In %
Investment Funds
LIC - 4605 4605 99.99%
Flexi Fixed Deposit - 1 1 0.01%

Total - 4606 4606 100.00%

NHDC LIMITED
Annual Report 2019-20

(A Joint Venture of NHPC Ltd. and Govt. of M.P.)

NHDC LIMITED
Annual Report 2018-19

 (A Joint Venture of NHPC Ltd. and Govt. of M.P.)

13

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE  YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Amount in ` Lacs)

For the year ended
31st March, 2019

For the year ended
31st March, 2018

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit before tax for the year including movements in Regu-
latory Deferral Account Balance

 68,604  79,062

Less: Movement in Regulatory Deferral Account  Balances  2,002  6,587

Profit before Tax  66,602  72,475
ADD :
Depreciation   6,797  7,321

Finance Cost (Net of EDC)  26  32

Provisions (Net loss)  336  650

Expenditure towards Regulatory Deferral Account  Balances